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Date: 12-09-2022 Health Bulletin Time: 6:00 PM 
                                             Bu l let in  No.  945  ( s i n c e  1 5 t h  M a r c h  2 0 2 0 )  

 

 
Positive Today: 20 

 
Recovered Today: 38 

 

 Death Today: 00 
 

 Active Cases: 258 

S+vty Sample Positivity Today: 1.55% R% Recovery Percentage: 95.82% 

 
1. Total cumulative Positive COVID-19 detected since 01.01.2022: 103725  

2. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Patients Treated/ Cured since 01.01.2022: 99393 (95.82%) 

3. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 patients migrated out of state since 01.01.2022: 3749 (3.61%) 

4. Total Number (%) of COVID-19 Deaths since 01.01.2022: 325 (0.31%) 

5. Number of samples found negative for COVID-19 today: 1271  

6. Total number of samples sent for COVID-19 testing today: 1617  

7. Total number of cumulative samples found negative since 01.01.2022: 1509532  
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Detailed Status of Sample Tested 
 

 

 
 

Districts 

 
Samples 

Sent to 

Labs 

Today 

Negative Positive 
Cumulative 

Samples 

Tested 

Since 

01.01.2022 

Results 

Awaited 
(including sample 

sent to labs today) 

 
Negative 

in last 24 

hours 

Negative 

Cumulative 

Since 

01.01.2022 

 
Positive 

in last 24 

hours 

Positive 

Cumulative 

Since 

01.01.2022 

Almora 13 41 70159 0 4887 75040 0 

Bageshwar 7 11 39631 0 2159 41786 0 

Chamoli 58 33 51615 0 3351 54964 6 

Champawat 15 16 65383 0 1992 67372 0 

Dehradun 451 263 413645 8 38752 452262 37 

Haridwar 191 160 325458 3 14037 339465 8 

Nainital 230 183 106149 6 13321 119400 12 

Pauri Garhwal 19 23 107764 3 5584 113341 0 

Pithoragarh 25 31 44566 0 2746 47300 0 

Rudraprayag 75 153 31137 0 3046 34183 0 

Tehri Garhwal 140 111 48127 0 2617 50737 0 

US Nagar 374 244 158648 0 9316 167940 26 

Uttarkashi 19 2 47250 0 1917 49165 0 

Total 1617 1271 1509532 20 103725 1612955 89 

Details of Districts having Positive COVID-19 Cases 
 

 
Districts 

No. of Positive 
Cases Since 
01.01.2022 

No. of Positive Cases 
Treated/ Cured Since 

01.01.2022 

Active Cases in the 
District 

Deaths Since 
01.01.2022 

Migrated Positive 
Cases Since 
01.01.2022 

Almora 4887 4448 6 4 429 

Bageshwar 2159 2055 0 0 104 

Chamoli 3351 3219 5 3 124 

Champawat 1992 1961 2 2 27 

Dehradun 38752 38006 80 206 460 

Haridwar 14037 13747 14 31 245 

Nainital 13321 13122 113 31 55 

Pauri Garhwal 5584 4529 2 21 1032 

Pithoragarh 2746 2581 7 4 154 

Rudraprayag 3046 2897 7 2 140 

Tehri Garhwal 2617 2155 3 8 451 

U.S. Nagar 9316 8959 10 7 340 

Uttarkashi 1917 1714 9 6 188 

Total 103725 99393 258 325 3749 
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COVID-19 Vaccination  

12 t h  September 2022 

 Sessions Held Today:                       811 

 Number of Beneficiaries Vaccinated Today:         12711 

 Total Number of Beneficiaries Partially Vaccinated:         9102619 

 Total Number of Beneficiaries Fully Vaccinated:         8675011 

 Total Number of Beneficiaries Given Precaution Dose:        1885754 

              Details of Beneficiaries Vaccinated in Uttarakhand   
 

 

Districts 

Citizens Health Care Worker Front Line Worker 

Cumulative 
Precaution 

Dose 
Coverage 

Last 24 hrs 
coverage 

12-14 
Yrs      
1st 

Dose 

12-14 
Yrs      
2nd 

Dose 

15-17 
years 1st 

Dose 
Coverage 

15-17 
years 

2nd Dose 
Coverage 

18+ years 
1st Dose 
Coverage 

18+ years 
2nd Dose 
Coverage 

 1st 
 Dose 

Coverage 

 2nd  
Dose 

Coverage 

1st  
Dose 

Coverage 

 2nd  
Dose 

Coverage 

1st 
And 
2nd 

Dose  

Precaution 
Dose 

Almora 20537 14629 29422 24269 384846 359273 6025 6035 9961 9769 86803 78 367 

Bageshwar 10454 8775 14153 13325 186456 173361 2515 2522 2323 2403 54016 0 74 

Chamoli 15244 14847 19751 19521 275394 272903 3988 4025 6494 6641 95098 71 2548 

Champawat 11012 9340 13549 13192 185526 175532 2257 2324 7593 7601 43534 6 89 

Dehradun 72281 50885 104270 83911 1584744 1497228 37250 36754 30677 31354 399758 442 1289 

Haridwar 75811 41418 84054 54552 1524458 1473553 17796 17676 48487 48502 333492 334 2309 

Nainital 43058 32398 53649 43043 760638 743811 14196 14016 20121 20251 185114 65 1211 

Pauri 22807 17836 32755 31104 456531 440091 7927 7951 7109 7208 127335 3 295 

Pithoragarh 16559 12742 23839 21157 328823 320701 4097 4115 8325 8424 62373 30 102 

Rudraprayag 8986 6933 12634 11191 174778 161268 2466 2457 2692 2714 47796 10 276 

Tehri 23709 22161 31367 30711 402316 371614 6254 6320 4932 5056 125559 38 721 

US Nagar 62900 53965 93729 91082 1362812 1396233 12508 12637 34813 34100 231680 108 1449 

Uttarkashi 13575 11281 18324 16958 237595 228756 3463 3490 5004 5116 93196 6 790 

Total 396933 297210 531496 454016 7864917 7614324 120742 120322 188531 189139 1885754 1191 11520 
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DETAILED STUDY OF COVID-19 STATUS SINCE 15.03.2020 

 

S+vty Sample Positivity: 4.43% R% Recovery Percentage: 95.99% 
 

 CFR (%Death): 1.73% 
 

 Migrated Cases:  2.22% 

 

1. Total cumulative Positive COVID-19 detected: 448510 

2. Total Number of COVID-19 Patients Treated/ Cured: 430543 

3. Total Number of COVID-19 patients migrated out of state: 9966 

4. Total Number of COVID-19 Deaths: 7743 

5. Total number of cumulative samples found negative: 9685285 

     6. Total number of cumulative samples tested: 10133795 

   

Districts wise Status of COVID-19 

 
 

   District 

 

Cumulative 

samples Tested 

 

Negative 

Cumulative  

 

Positive 

Cumulative 

Treated/ 

Cured till 

Date  

 

Cumulative 

Deaths 

 

Cumulative 

Migrated/others 

Almora 326273 309145 17128 15872 200 1050 

Bageshwar 261367 253441 7926 7736 61 129 

Chamoli 359941 344338 15603 15202 65 331 

Champawat 340796 331125 9671 9398 55 216 

Dehradun 2487198 2335714 151484 146608 3733 1063 

Haridwar 2603507 2537885 65622 62910 1055 1643 

Nainital 733848 681185 52663 51375 978 197 

Pauri Garhwal 541959 518633 23326 21249 336 1739 

Pithoragarh 289647 276610 13037 12582 186 262 

Rudraprayag 243921 232069 11852 11437 108 300 

Tehri Garhwal 372769 354312 18457 16986 118 1350 

U.S. Nagar 1167404 1120142 47262 45331 768 1153 

Uttarkashi 405165 390686 14479 13857 80 533 

Total 10133795 9685285 448510 430543 7743 9966 

 

 


